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2024 Rate Schedule

OFFICE PERSONNEL.:

Principal Engineer

Research, Legal Testimony & Depositions
Registered Professional Engineer
Registered Professional Land Surveyor
Design Architect

Wetland Delineator/Consultant
Environmental Permit Specialist
Program/Project Manager

Engineering Technician/CAD Designer
Clerical

Reimbursable Mileage (*Subject to change with annual Federal Tax Guidelines)

CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL & EQUIPMENT
Project Representative
Field Vehicle (*Subject to change with annual Federal Tax Guidelines)

SURVEY PERSONNEL & EQUIPMENT:
3-Man Survey Party (with standard equipment & vehicle)
2-Man Survey Party (with standard equipment & vehicle)

COMPUTER SERVICES:

Digital Photo Compilation (8-1/2" x 11” Sheet)
Computer Modeling

Word Processing

Computer Plotting (AutoCAD)

SUBCONSULTANT SERVICES:
Subconsultant

$270.00/Hr.
$360.00/Hr.
$180.00/Hr.
$180.00/Hr.
$180.00/Hr.
$95.00/Hr.
$95.00/Hr.
$240.00/Hr.
$115.00/Hr.
$80.00/Hr.
$ 67/Mi.*

$85.00/Hr.
$ 67/Mi.*

$200.00/Hr.
$160.00/Hr.

$ 5.00/Sheet
$180.00/Hr.
$80.00/Hr.

$115.00/Hr.

Actual Cost Plus 15%

*ALL RATES ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL RATE INCREASES
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CORPORATE RESOLUTION
AND
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
FOR

DANNY J. HEBERT, P.E., LLC dba CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS

The undersigned, being the Sole Manager & Member of Danny J. Hebert. P.E.. LLC dba Civil &
Environmental Consulting Engineers LLC (the “Company”) and acting in such capacity, hereby certifies:

That Danny J. Hebert is hereby authorized for and on behalf of this Company to submit such requests for
proposals and to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contracts which this Company might enter for
the furnishing of services under such terms, conditions and stipulations, and for such consideration, as Danny J. Hebert
deems to be in the best interest of the Company.

Dated this _1st day of February 2024,

o | Libede

Danny J. Hebert, Aé, Sole Member/Manager






