Exhibit E



Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers

Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.

14433 River Road

Hahnville, LA 70057

www.hebertengineering.com

phone: (985) 785-2380

2024 Rate Schedule

OFFI	CE P	ERS	ONN	NEL:
------	------	-----	-----	------

Principal Engineer	\$270.00/Hr.
Research, Legal Testimony & Depositions	\$360.00/Hr.
Registered Professional Engineer	\$180.00/Hr.
Registered Professional Land Surveyor	\$180.00/Hr.
Design Architect	\$180.00/Hr.
Wetland Delineator/Consultant	\$95.00/Hr.
Environmental Permit Specialist	\$95.00/Hr.
Program/Project Manager	\$240.00/Hr.
Engineering Technician/CAD Designer	\$115.00/Hr.
Clerical	\$80.00/Hr.
Reimbursable Mileage (*Subject to change with annual Federal Tax Guidelines)	\$.67/Mi.*

CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL & EQUIPMENT

Project Representative	\$85.00/Hr.
Field Vehicle (*Subject to change with annual Federal Tax Guidelines)	\$.67/Mi.*

SURVEY PERSONNEL & EQUIPMENT:

3-Man Survey Party (with standard equipment & vehicle)	\$200.00/Hr.
2-Man Survey Party (with standard equipment & vehicle)	\$160.00/Hr.

COMPUTER SERVICES:

Digital Photo Compilation (8-1/2" x 11" Sheet)	\$ 5.00/Sheet
Computer Modeling	\$180.00/Hr.
Word Processing	\$80.00/Hr.
Computer Plotting (AutoCAD)	\$115.00/Hr.

SUBCONSULTANT SERVICES:

Subconsultant Actual Cost Plus 15%

*ALL RATES ARE SUBJECT TO ANNUAL RATE INCREASES



Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers

Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.

14433 River Road

Hahnville, LA 70057

www.hebertengineering.com

phone: (985) 785-2380



CORPORATE RESOLUTION AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR

DANNY J. HEBERT, P.E., LLC dba CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS

The undersigned, being the Sole Manager & Member of <u>Danny J. Hebert, P.E., LLC dba Civil & Environmental Consulting Engineers LLC</u> (the "Company") and acting in such capacity, hereby certifies:

That Danny J. Hebert is hereby authorized for and on behalf of this Company to submit such requests for proposals and to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and/or contracts which this Company might enter for the furnishing of services under such terms, conditions and stipulations, and for such consideration, as Danny J. Hebert deems to be in the best interest of the Company.

Dated this <u>lst</u> day of February 2024.

Danny J. Hebert, H.E., Sole Member/Manager